

HB0355/864435/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 355

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Public Ethics Law” and substitute “Education”; in the same line, strike “School Boards” and substitute “County Boards of Education”; and strike line 3 in its entirety.

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 13 on page 1 down through “deadline;” in line 17 on page 2.

On page 2, in lines 19 and 20, strike “the Public Ethics Law and school boards” and substitute “county boards of education”; in line 33, strike “, 5–816, 5–817, and 5–818”; and strike in their entirety lines 36 through 40, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 6 through 10, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 6 on page 6 through line 23 on page 10, inclusive.